## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1525856152 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/15/2015 02:48 PM Pg: 1 of 4



DECFASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

File No: 1514553

### **EXHIBIT** A

#### Legal:

LOT 668 IN STRATHMORE, SCHAUMBURG, UNIT 9, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS 17 AND 20, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECOPCED MAY 5, 1971 AS DOCUMENT MERIDIAN, 50-1469629, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIC.

Address: 225 N. Braintree Dr., Schaumburg, IL 60194

PIN #: 07-20-205-027-0000

Township: Schaumburg

PREPARED BY: MARK SCIBLO; LAW OFFICE OF MARK SCIBLO,P.C. 21469629, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1525856152 Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS (COUNTY OF SS. SS.	File Number: 5 My 53
LENA STORIENIA	being duly sworn states that he/she resides
LENA STOBIENIA  225 N. Ser Braintiee Dr in the City of	Echaumburg, State of 1
That he/she was acquainted with FRANDA MICHALAK	(deceased)
who, at the time of his/her death, was one or the owners of the land in	County, Illinois, commonly known as:
225 N Bruntree Dr, Schaurburg, 11 6094 and les	
That the deceased died on	fied copy of a death certificate of the deceased
attached hereto.	
CHECK ONE:	
That the deceased died: Leaving no Last Will & Testament; or	
♦ Leaving a Last Will & Testament a copy of which is attached hereto. The original	of the unproven will should be filed with the
Clerk of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court ofCounty, I	Illinois; or
♦ Leaving a Last Will & Testament which was filed in the Unproven Will Box of the	e Probate Division of the Circuit Court of
County, Illinois on or about	
That the total value of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal prop	erty owned by the deceased either individually,
in joint tenancy or tenancy by the entirety at the time of the death of the deceased, does	not exceed the sum of \$
Affiant makes this affidavit for the purpose of inducing Saturn Title Company to issue	its Title Insurance Policy, describing the
above mentioned property.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	0150
(A Niant's Signature) Notary Public	

1525856152 Page: 3 of 4

### Translation : polst long FFICIAL COPY

## National Emblem (Eagle) THE REPUBLIC OF POLAND

Province : wielkopolskie

Bureau of Vital Statistics in : Ostrowie Wielkopolskim

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
SHORT COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE  1. Decedent	
1. Last Name: Michalak	
2. First Name(s): Wanda	
3. Family Name : Mizolynska	
4. Marital status : widow	
5. Date of Birth: October 06, 1921	
6. Place of Birth: Zakrzew	
7. Last place of residence : Ostrow Wielkopolski, Ignacego Paderewskiego 12c/4	
II. Date and place of death	
1. Date: November fourteen twenty fourteen/11-14-2014/	
2. Place : Ostrow Wieńkopolski	
$O_{\mathcal{F}}$	
III. Surviving Spouse	
1. Last name : 3. Family name 3. Family name	
IV Paranta : Full	
1 First name: local	
2. Family name : Mizolynski Kalinowska Kalinowska	
National Treasury Stamps	
Official Seal of the Bureau of Vital Statistics in Ostrow Wielkopolski	
Date: Nov 21,2014	
hereby certify the information contained:	
I hereby certify the information contained in the recegoing certificate to conform to the original birth record No 873/2014	
DIRECTOR	
Bureau of Vital Statistics	
(-) Ewa Mielczarek	
Certification of Translation	
I hereby certify that I am fluent in both the Polish and English languages, and that the foregoing is an accurate translation of the attached document from Polish to	
English as performed by me, this 18-th day of August, 2015	
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	
Subscribed and sworn to before	
Translator - me this 18-th day of Aug, 2015	
legt they	
Notary Public	
Totally 1 tiblic	

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARK M SEWINSKI
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/13/19

### UNOFFICIAL RZECZPOSPOLITA POLSKA Województwo Wielkopolskie Urząd Stanu Cywilnego w Ostrowie Wielkopolskim ODPIS SKRÓCONY AKTU ZGONU I. Dane dotyczące osoby zmarlej: I. Nazwisko Michalak---2. Imię (imiona) Wanda--3. Nazwisko rodowe Mizolyńska----4. Stan cywilny wdowa----5. Data urodzenia 06 paździetnika 1921 r 6. Miejsce urodzenia Zakrzew /. O statnie miejsce zamieszkania I I've dotyczane daty dylejsca 1. Data czternast A trace czternastego--(14, 11, 2014) III. Dane dory zace a 1. Nazwisko 2. Imię (imiona) 3. Nazwisko rodow IV. Dane dotyczące rodziców o Matka 1. Imię (imiona) Jozef-Weronika 2. Nazwiske rodowe Mizołyński---- Kalinowska Poświadcza się zgouniść powyższego odpisu z treścią aktu zgoro Nr. 873/2014 Wielkopolski data Kierownia Urzędu Sanu Cywile go